In accordance with

Rule 18.8 of th

Inljsglvenqo(Engjand & . W U O 7

wele les 2016 Notice of progress report in a winding-up
by the court

Lo

Companies House

RRGEAMTHA

10/01/2019 #401
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details
Company number ’0_15_’ g |3 l 2 I—?’ 3 ’7

< Filting in this form

Company name in full | Glub Class Concierge Limited

Please camplete in typesaipt or in
bold black capitals.

| ?

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) lan '

Surname Richardéon

Liguidator's address

Building "ame"““mberl No 1 Whitehall Riverside

Street | Whitehall Road

Post town |I Leeds ‘

County/Region I ‘[

oot [L[5[1] [4[BIN]

Country ! ‘

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s) Kevin J - s | . 08:: ':;i!ig:ci?iz;otro tell us about
Surname Hellard " ' another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number| a0 Finsbury-Square 03::3:.';2:;32:1 el s about
Street | another liquidator,

Post town { London

County/Region |

ok [E[clz[P] [2V[U

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




WuQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E Period of progress report
From date |d1 |T4— H—‘ﬁ_ ’?HW’?
xR D R NN

Progress report

The progr%
L

r Sign an-}dﬁte . /

Liquidator’s signature | Signaee
—

Signature date ’?F; ,6_ {L"_ ‘—!'2— PO—P‘T_ Pé_

04/17 Version 1.0



WuUQ7

- Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

Biesenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact infermation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

]7Con1act name

Matt R Moss

@Nhere to send

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

’ Address

No 1 Whitehall Riverside

Whitehall Road

|
s

ﬂ Further information

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

[""“‘““’” Leeds

I CountyRegion

G (N N CALY
=

]7"""’3"““ TellFax

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

For further information please see the guidance notes
an the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
ar email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1,0



Club Class Concierge Limited

Statement
of Affairs
£

253.64

(1,070.00)
(264.00)
(20.00)
(40,000.00)
(8,044.00)
(200.00)

Note:

Page t of 1

(49,344.38)

(in Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank

COST OF REALISATIONS
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees
Specific Bond
Liquidators Fees
VAT lrrecoverable
Statutory Advertising

REPRESENTED BY
ISA

IPS SQL Ver. 201210

From 14/11/2017
To 131112018

(88.00)

(88.00)

From 14/11/2012

To 13/M11/2018

1,070.00
528.00
NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL
(1,598.00)

(1,344.36)

(1,344.36)

{1,344.36)

03 January 2019 11.51



: o GrantThornton

1.1

1.2

Qurref: CO1570/1ZRNSSIMRM/ILKG/? Grant Thornton UK LLP
2 Glass Wharf
. Temple Quay
To the creditors and members Bristol
BS2 OEL

T +44 (0¥117 305 7600
F +44 (0)117 955 4934

3 January 2019

Dear Sir / Madam

Club Class Conclerge Limited - In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7600 of 2011
Ciub Class Concierge Plc — In Liquidation, in the High Court of Justice No 7601 of 2011

Club Class Corporation Plc — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7598 of 2011

Club Class Holding Limited — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7597 of 2011

Club Class Plc - In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7609 of 2011

Club Class International Plc — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7599 of 2011
Bridge View Consultants Limited — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7596 of 2011

{Together, the Companies)

Introduction

Following my appointment as joint liquidator of the Companies with Kevin J Hellard on 14 November
2012, in accordance with Part 18 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 we now report on
the progress of the liquidation for the year ended 13 November 2018 and attach:

« Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 13 November 2018 and
also for the whole liquidation to that date

s Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure,

Please note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insolvency
practitioners. We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Companies' registered numbers are as follows

Club Class Concierge Limited 05932332

Club Class Concierge Plc 23865

Ciub Class Corporation Plc 31240

Club Class Holdings Limited 31934

Chartered Actountants, Grant Thernton UK LLP is a Amited liability partnership registered In England and Wales No.OC307742. granﬂh ornton.co.uk

Registered office: 30 Finsbury Squave, London EG2A 1AG, A ¥stof members s avalable from our registered office, Grant Thomton
UK LLP is authonsed and regulated by the Financtal Conduct Authonty. Grant Thombon UK £LP is a member firm of Grant Thomion
Internatfonal Lid {(GTILY. GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnarship. Senvices are delivered by the member fioms.
GTIL end its membar firms are not aganis of, and da not obligate, one another and are notiiable for one anather's acts or omissions.
Please see grantthornton.co.uk for fwdher detads,



31
3.2

33

4.1
4.2

4.3

Club Class Plc 28365
Club Class International Plc 32363
Bridge View Consultants Limited 06971280

Progress report
As advised in previous reports, there are no assets identified as belonging to the Companies.

We are finalising enquiries into companies that appear to be connected to the Companies to determine
whether there are any routes to assets or funds for the Companies. Due to the sensitive nature of these
enquiries, we are unable to disclose further information at this stage.

If these enquires do not identify routes to assets or funds worth pursuing, we will likely seek to close the
liguidations.

Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

We have received the following unsecured claims:

Club Class Concierge Limited £102,246

Club Class Concierge Plc £76,631
Club Class Carporation Plc £0

Club Class Holdings Limited £0

Club Class Plc £27 547
Club Class International Plc £149,132

Bridge View Consultants Limited  £20,828

Unfortunately, there are insufficient funds available for a distribution to be made to creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the Companies

The joint liquidators continue their investigations into the affairs of the Companies and we shall be
pleased to receive from any creditor any useful information concerning the Companies, its dealing or
conduct which may assist us in our investigations into the Companies’ affairs.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made fo associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Companies will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Companies and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislationflaw in the United Kingdom.

t Matt R Moss on 0117 305 7713 or using the telephone number

r and on behalf

lan Richardscn
Joint Liquidatar

Grant Thomten UK LLP 2



Note:

Club Class Concierge Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Appendix A

From From
Statement 14/11/2012 14111/2017
of Affairs to to
Per OR 131112017 13/11/2018 Total
£ £ £ £
Recaealpts
Cash at Bank 253.64 0.00 253.64
253.64 0.00 253.64
Payments
0.R. Remuneration 1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
Net Receipts/{Payments) (1,256.36) (88.00) {1,344.36)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,256.36) (88.00) (1,344.36)
{1,256.36) (88.00) (1,344.36)




Note:

Club Class Concierge PIc - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Receipts

Payments
0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Recelpts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

14111/2012 141172017

to to
13M11/2017 13111/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.60 0.00 0.00
1.070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440,00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.¢0 1,598.00
(1,510.00) {88.00) (1,598.00)
{1.510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
(1,510.00) {88.00) {1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class Corporation Plc - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Receipts

Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Feas
Pelitioners Costs
Specific Bond
Statutory Advertising

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

I1SA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

{1,070.00)
(110.00)
(2,000.00)
(20.00)
(300.00)

Appendix A

From From
14/11/2012 141112017
to to
1311112017 13/11/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528,00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
{1,510.00) {88.00) {1,598.00)
{1,510.00) {88.00) (1,598.00)
(1,510.00) (88.00) {1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class Holdings Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Receipts

Payments
G.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

14/11/2012 14/11/2017

to to
1311112017 13/11/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.a0
1,070.00 G.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
(1,510.00) (88.00) {1,598.00)
(1,510.00) (88.00) (1,588.00)
{1,510.00) {83.00) {1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class International Plc - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Appendix A

From From
Statement 14/11/2012 14M1/2017
of Affairs to to
Per OR 131172017 1311/2018 Total
£ £ £ £
Recelpts
0.00 0.00 0.a0
Payments
0.R. Remuneration 1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
Net Receilpts/(Payments) (1,510.00) (88.00) {1,598.00)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
(1,510.60) (88.00) (1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class Plc - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Recelpts

Payments
0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

14M1/2012 14M1/2017

to to
13M11/2017 1311/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
(1,510.00) {88.00) (1,598.00)
¢1,510.00) (88.00) (1,596.00)
{1,510.00) (88.00) {1,598.00)




Note:

Bridge View Consultants Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and paymenis
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

145.50

Appendix A

From From

141172012 14/11/2017

to to
131172017 13/11/2018 Total
£ £ £
145.40 0.00 145.40
145.40 0.00 _145.40
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
{1,364.60) (88.00) (1,452.60)
(1,384.60) {88.00) (1,.452.60)
(1,364.60) {88.00) (1,452.60)




(s53)IWwWoD 'sa9) ‘sjybu) siolpald J0) UoHBLLIOUL

ainsojpsip Buuinbas sdiysuoneial

sajeosse o} sjuswied

340M N0 paPRIUCI-qNS

sosuadxs pue sjuawWasingsIp

sajel Ino abueys Apnoy

pouad ay} Buunp wea)] sy} pue sioepinbiy Juicl ay) AqQ AUop Miom

2158q 99y

$lanca ) ‘Aewawns u) " (6dIS) 6 aouoeld
.Rcmzowc_ J0 Juawsielg pue (sa|ny aw) 910z s8Ny (safem ¢ pueibug) Aouanjosu] sy ‘gge | 1oy ASUBAIOSUY ) JO SlUBWANDS. 3y} Y uoyaunfucd ul pasedaid usaq sey xipuadde siy)

2INSO[OSIP § 921j0BId ASUDA|OSU| JO JUSWR)R)S

S9)eI00SSE 118y} J0 siojepinbi Julol @yl 0} sasuadxa pue uoljesaunwal ‘syjusluAed

g xipuaddy



-mojaq UBD9S anoadsal ey ul papinald S| auop oM 31 Jo uonduasag

(MOJ3Y UODIS 2UOP YIOM,
SU} Ul UMOUS SB) JU/}Z'29Z3 10 abkisAe ue je siy 0g°9 AG pajuasaidel £gy' 13 Bulelo) paundul aiem s1500 awn (pouad aul) 8102 JAQUIBAON £} 0} ZL0Z 18quianoy ¥} woly pouad sy} Buung

Pl SJUENSUOY MAA 26pLg

~{(MOJaQ UOTDBS AUOpP HICAA,
3l Ul UMOYS SB) I/ 9'2623 40 abeIane ue 1e siy 0z'8 Aq paiesaidal z6g'Z3 Buleio) paundu) aiom $1500 awl (poudd auj) 810Z JSGWSAON £ 0} 2L0Z JAQUISACN 1 woy pouad aup Buung

91d jeucHeWalu| SSe|D any)

"(mojag UOIAS ,BUOP ROM,
3y} Ul umoys se) J/97 ZLEF J0 sBRIaA. Ue Je s1y 57'6 AQ pajussaidal £5g'Z3 Bulielo) paLInoul aJam SIS0 Wy (POUSJ BUY) 8107 JAqUSAON £1 0} ZLOZ jaqWisaoN ¥ woy potad 3y Buung

31d SS¥|D and

“(MOj2g UCHIAS ,SUOP JIOAA,
AU} Ut LMOUS se) 17| | 'E8T3 10 9Beione ue 12 sy 09 Aq pejuasaidal sz’ |3 BUNIE0) paunoul asam SjSo awy (PoURd ayl) §10Z J9QUIBAON £1 0} £L0Z J3qUISAON | wioy pousd au Suung

pajiwy sBulpjoy sseiD qnio

*(Mojag UQpOas ,BUOP MOAA,
AU} Ul UMOYS se) Jy/Eg'65T3 Jo abeiane Ue Je suy op's Aq pajussaudal Zoy' L3 Bun[Eio] paunoul sJam s)S00 awn (Pousd 9y 8102 J9QUSAON €1 0} Z10Z AQUSAON ¢} Wwoy pousd auy Buung

21d uoiesodion sse| qn|

"(mojaq uoNDas ,BU0D HOAA,
L) Ul UMOYS SB) JU/|L'85ZF JO aBeIaAR UE Je Sy G Ag pajuasaxdal ggi 'L 3 Bukelo) pasnoul aJem iS00 awn (POUsd aui) 81L0Z JAQWSAON E1 0} /L0Z Jequsach ¢ woly pouad s Buung

9|d @biajpuod sse|D anio

“(mo[aq UoHOAS JUOP oA, 3%
Ul UMOYS SB) JU/09'9EZ3 Jo abRIaAE L Je siy 5E"/ ) Aq pajuasaidal 5o} 'y Buyieio) paunou) sism jS0d swy (poURd aU)) 81,02 JOQWSAON €1 0} 210Z JaqWianoN v} woy pouad ay} Buung

papwi 3B1atouc) sse|D GnjY
“SISEq $1S00 A & AQ paxy ag UORRISUNWS] Jey} PAA0SaI SIOUPaA Su} ¥10Z Aerugad LZ uQ

sJojepinby Juiof auy Jo siseq a9
g x|puaddy



zy'69e:  889'SEF SIY 098§

poued ay; u)
PaLINIy] S99} |Ej0L

ssasold

Aouanjosy) ay) 0} SN[BA SPPE }l 91eISe By}
0} aNjeA [etaueuy ppe Jou pIp Il ybnoyye
{ Alessanau sem yom ayg AUAA, Japun

paurE|dxe Sy “Sannp S.8PI0Y 20O Aty suonebiqe uawabeuew ummhp__wc..”_“aﬂmchm
aBieyosIp 0) AJESSE03U SEMPOMSIE ousdwo) ¢ 35EI jEWR pue AoYuE)S upm Budwod ¢ Fypiodas lioymierg
I4/SE'08Z3 00 LPS0L3 S 9LE ugpess|ujwpY
ssao0.d
Aausnosul a) o} anjea sppe |l S)BjSa A
0} an[eA [eloUBLY PPe JoU PIP 3 ySnowgle
' A1BS5303U SEM SIoMm 3yl AYp, Japun
paule|dxs sy "Sapnp SI9PI0Y YO U}
abieyosip 0} A/BS5800U SBM IOMSIUL aseo jo sniejs uo sioypalo Bunepdn, e SIOJpaLD UM 30UApUOdSRLIOT) e painaasun
LL9ET3  00°LL9YF Sy 5°6% SIOUPAD
AQEIBAR SLWI0024 Spuny JWaYNSs pInoys
SI0NPaI2 Q) UOHNQUISIP B 1O} PUE 3)ElST
3} j0 Jyauaq ay) o) BNjeA [elauBUL
as]|eal djay 0} AIBSS30OU SEM YIOMSIU] = Spuny /519558 0} $9jn0J jequajoed puejsiapun sajuedwos papauuod o suonBhilsaAL] . [elauag
y000ZY3  00°0S9F SIS suopebpsaaul

palnoul s3ay

SIQNPAID OF 1JAUIY |BIIUBLI ]

A1ES5003U Sea Jlom 3yl AYap

FUCP HIOM

g xipuaddy

"MOJRQ UCYDs sasuadxa pue spuswasINgsIq, 9Yi Ul papiacsd
2ue sasuadxs aARoadsal 3yl jo SIBIS(] 'SOSED PIIOSUUCD L SSQIOR paUNaUL S3a) Sioyepnb il AU, 10L LGTBULICLUL S 1ING 13S (IS3uUauinu 4G RaMOLLG) aARLRU) saiqe) Bupaoyas 34l "3uap

" oM Y3 40 uojeue|dxa aageueu Spiaold o) paiinbal Os{e Ble S ) LW UORS3UUES Ul paunoul sasuadxa Aue Bulpnpul 'pous g a3 Ul SUOP 3OM Jenjoe Jo SS00 1g)ep 0} pasnbal aJe app

polad au) Buinp wea} siay) pue siolepinby juiol ay) Aq sauop JI0pA



{IN3 :@jep 0} pled §1Sc3 au (2101

SIS00 S} (210} Jjesda0 Paye Jou SIOP SIE Jaaamoy ‘spouad snomasd o) Jgip Aeus Yom 4O sease jsurebe awy JO UoReIo|e ‘swaisAs Bulodal 6d|S N0 0} SIUBLIIOUBYUS 0] BRg

seAnnoaxXe pue siabeuswl JUB)SISSE SIPNIOUL SANIEXT

sisbeuBwW pue 10193 AEIV0SSE SePnouI 19beueyy

siopoaup pue susuped sepaul JaLNEd

NoN
2l'eEe Ov'LEZ'8S) | ¥5'969 09'9£2 00'soL'y wwhr B 05119 0L's 05°564') ] s6's gogsr | ognt 00°302 or0 m teoL
7T0T 00'Z9Z°0F | 0L'66L 8L ¥62 00°ZY6 0T'e 000¥2 0T} 0009 0z’ 009l o¥o 00'902 or0 [eiauan
00551 0s'6¢cl 06'0 - - - - - - - - - - - suolsuag
6LbLL §2°189') 08'oL 00°0e2 00°8El 090 0008 050 - - 00'8g L0 - - xel

Bupuny
¥z 59°ZE6L 628 98'ZLl 0012k 0.0 00's58 050 00°9E 0z0 - - - - 2 Bupg ‘Ainseasy
627102 08°1Z2'vr | 69’682 69992 00'102') 0sy N ] - .Eowmzmﬁ_sua.
817427 00°8L°)LS | §0°L02 66°G2Z 00¥08'Z | 921 05271 | 05L DS6SEL | 65F 002L2 080 - - painaasun 4
00051 0522 5170 - - - - - - - - - . - 2 momwu_oa_w_w.
1A 14 05°00Z'L5 | 02'L02 66'522 00°'¢06'Z mn.ﬁ, _sioppain

saakojdwe

JOIIPSH0IDBPHOIga]
(F Y14 00°LLLD 1 7 - - - - - - - - - - -
0c'vee 05'SL105 | s1blz - - - - - - - - - - - |elousn
$9°vLE 00'1Z8'S ST8L - - - - - - - - - - - s}9s5e Jay)0
I5FEL 0s'€12'09 | 5295z - - - ) . V suonebnsaau|
99°85T 00'856 0Ly - - - - - - - - - - - |eJausc)
60°06) 00°45 0go - - - - - - - - - - - 3JUBNSU|
00°55E 00°5.LL 00°'s . - ~ - - - - - - - - SHIAP JoYy30 3§ Syoog
26°122 08598 06t - - - . - - - - - - - Apedaiy
soeeh | ossse's jogeL |- s Y R ST R s i e e e,
pua ponad 12 se |80

g xipuaddy

210Z/LL/EL O LLOZ/L L1 WOl pouad
pu? poliad Je se sisAjeue aouelieA 9JRWINS3 39) pue pouad Y) Jo) S)SA[RUR 1S00 Wi 6dIS PawRq

psywi abseouo) sseln qn|D




1IN3 @jep 0} pled Sjs00 aum [eje]

S)S00 W [B10] [[eJaA0 J2aYE 10U S0P SiUl Jaramoy 'spouad snoiadud o) Jayp ABul Yiom Jo seale jsulefe 2w Jo uogeaojje ‘swaishs Bulnodal 6diS IR 0) SUSWIRIUBYUA 0} anQ
sannoaxa pue siafeuew Juelsisse SepnjoUl ANSaxg

siabeusw pue SI0}02.)p 2)8100SSE SApPNaUL Jabeuep

SI0}0RIIP PUE SJauped Sapnjoul Jouled

:S3)O0N
6V L6L $8'898°LL | £6°49 11’652 00'994'L | 0S¥ 00'8ey e 00°96€ or's 007921 0g0 00°902 or'o 1®0oL
LV°86L 05T | 09'1e 8¥'loe aovie 0Le 0008t 050 00'08¢ 1A} 00’88 0z'o 00°902 or'o [e18uan
89°¢ege §Z°.23 0L'e oo'oez 00°8€l 09'¢ 0008 0s'0 - - 0085 010 - - xep

Buypuny
62'0L% 0L'¥85 £re 98'¢il 00’ LZL 040 00'S8 050 00°9¢ 0Z'0 - - - - 3 Buiipg ‘linseas)
LE7861 S8789'L | £L°88 §2°892 0020 | 0O'¥ ‘uopeysiufwpy
v Ive og'alg'l | ors 00’98l 00°c6 050 00°E6 050 - - - - - - painaasur)

suorsuad
00'051 08°ZZ SL'0 - - - - - - - - - - - 7 sasfodwgy
6762 oo'Lov'E | s8¢ 00981 00'E6 050 1S10}1paig
00°09} 00'009°z | 2’91 - - - - - - - - - - - |e1auan
00091 00°009'z S§Z'91 - - - :suonebiysaau)
00'051 00°s1 010 - - - - - - - - - - - Jauelnsuy
00°081 00'091 0oL - - - - - - - - - - - Apadalg
80651 00°5L) IS}3SSE JO UORES|jeay

U/3 ¥ SdH A 4 ; SiH SIH k SIH SIH

pus poltad 1B se |Bj0) aALE(NWIND |10} pariad JOIRISHIBLPY BAIINIAXT +aheuep J3ulBd oM Jo Basy

81021 1/EL O LLOT/ L iYL WOl pelisd
pua poued je se SisA[zue acueuRA ajRWSa 33) pue pouad ayj Joj SisAleue )02 3wy 654)S Pa1EISg

Jld 9b1auo) sse|n anjn

g Xxijpuaddy



1INF :918p 0} pled $}500 aw {ej0 ),

SIS02 3w [€]0] 1BIBA0 J0aye JoU S30P SIU) Jaramoy ‘spouad snolaaid o) Jayip ABW RIOM JO seaue Jsuiebe s Jo UoHEDO)B ‘SWajsAs Sumodal §d)S JNO 0) SJUSLISSUELUS 0} 8nQ
SBANOSXa Pue SiabBUBL JUBISISSE SIPNIUL JARNDEXT

siabeuew pue SICPAP SIBD0SSE SIPNUL Jabeueyy

SI0192.1p PuR SIsuNEd SIPNRUL JAUNE

BRON
LE'$0Z 9.'8L5'L 08°9¢ £9'657 00°zor'L or's 00°8ES 06T 00°96¢ o'y 00'29Z 0L 007902 or'o {8Jo1
067822 SZ8LeY | S0'LE 61692 0000t | 02€ 00°00¢ 05’1 0009¢e 0zl 00'v0T 090 00°90¢ oo jesuagn
6L°L8L 00°656 S0°§ 00°0£2 00'8EL 090 0008 050 - - 0085 oL - - XBL
Buipuny
59691 10122 ¥ 98z.1 o012l 0L'0 00's8 050 00°9¢ azo - - - - 3 Buniig ‘Anses.
99218 9Z°pst'9 S£°0¢ 08°592 00'62E°}L 00'S -uojjensiunupy
££e8) 00°'SiT 0s°) pgZ8l 00'eL o 00eL or'o - - - - - - paindasun
suosuad
00°05L 05'22 S10 - - - - - - - - - - - g saakojdwy
0£°081 05°L62 89°1 05281 00°gL o0 SIonpaln
00°091 00esL 174 - - - - - - - - - - - [LIE TS
00°091L 00254 oLy - - - :suonebisaau
00°0S1L (1113 ["1%] - - - - - - - - - - - aoueinsu|
00°'0S ) 00°'S ) 010 - 1S)J9SSE JO uones||eay

13 3 S4H SIH SIH SiH

pu3 povad je se 12}0) aAlenwng |E10) pOliag IojensIUIWpY aA1N30x3 1aBeuepy JAUPEC o HI0m JO eIy

810Z/LL/E O L102/L L WOy pouad
pud pousd je se si1sAjeue aduBLRA BjRUINSA 335 pue pouad ayy o) SISKEUR 1500 WA 6d|S P3iIEYaQ

9]d uoyelodiod sse|D anio

g xipuaddy



IIN3 :912p 0} pled s1s00 aluf [ej0 1

SIS0 WL (B10] {BJ3A0 J03YE JouU S3OP s1Yj sanamoy ‘spouad snomaud o) Jaygip ABw oM Jo seare jsuiebe swy jo uoneooye ‘swashs Buiiodas gd|s no 0} suswaoueyua o} ang

SARRDaXa PUe siabeuew JUBISISSE Sapndu] SANYeXg

siabeusw pue siopalp alewosse sspnpul Jabeueyy

SIC0aNP pUe slduded sapnjaul Jauned

‘Saj0N
90°50Z SETZI'EL | £+'99 LL'e8e 002Z2'L | ave 00'8ET o'l 00'980'L | 0L 00°T9Z 040 0oLyl 0g0 12j01
06°2ET SL665'Y | SL'61 solle 0066t | OF'P - - 00050t | oge 00" P0T 090 00" ivl 0e0 jelauag)

- - - . - - - - - - - - - - suoIsuad

S§8°¢61 0O¥FEL'L | §8'S 00°0¢eT oo'sel Q90 00708 090 - - 0088 0L0 - - Xej
Buipury

89°€LL 09289 £6°E S9'TLL 00°1ZL 0L0 00°58 05°0 00'9¢ 4] - - - - '® Buijiiq ‘unseasy
8ZT°l1eE SeoLP'e | £5'62 81062 00¥sg3'E | OL's ‘uonRASIuIWLIPpY

657802 00'6L6°'L | 0Z6 ogest 00eL 0¥'0 00'cL o0 - - - - - - painaasup)
suoisusd

00'as 0822 510 - - - - - - - - - - - y svakojdwg
597407 0S°L¥6'L | €6 0S°Z84 00'es oo 1810}1paIY)
saafopdwa
J01UaS{I0}33IPI0INaq

00012 HIN T4 4 00T - - - - - - - - - - -

vL'58) 05'S60'¢ S0°ZT - - - - - - - - - - - |esauasy
SLl/8L 05618’y | SOvZ - - - :suogebisanu)

g 051 00'st oLo - - - - - - - - - - - aousInsu|

89'51Z 00'vEL o¥'g - - - - - - - - - - - . Ayadolg
00°%12 DO6¥L 05’ - - - I§13SSE Jo uones|eay
RpUI 0O E SE Q & #14] O = )z O O Edly

a xipuaddy

SLOZ/LLIEL O3 L3101 LiwL WOy pouRg
pus pouad je se sisAjeur 8oUBURA JJRUINS 39) pue pouad ay) 10} si1SAjeUE 3502 3w 6dIS P3}IEIaG

pajwr] sbulpjoH ssejo anjo




1IN3 :@1ep 0} pled siSO0 8N [EI0L

SIS02 3R 1230} |[BJ3A0 Paye Jou $30p SIY) faaamoy ‘spouad snoinaad o) sagtp Aew yom j0 seale Jsuiebe sw) o uoijedol|e 'sweysAs Bulpodal gdiS Jno 0} SIUSWSdLEBLLA 9] ang

S2AYNHEXE PUE SiabRUBW JUB)SISSE SIPN[OUI SANNOSXT

siabeuew pue s1010axp 9)12100sSE Sapnjou) 1abeuely

Suglavip pue S1suped SSpNoU] LSUEY

ISNON
sT'g9g SELES'YE | 85'58 9LTIE 00'¢68'c | sZ'6 $L°20€ g8l 00b22't | Sk 008iL't | 06T §T98k | S£0 BI04,
16'662 00'LbL'6 | 05TC §5°12¢ 00'509') | 06'% - - 00°0S0"L | 06°C 00°06% 0g'L 00'¢9 040 JeIsulg
£9°864 SZsvL'T | osol 0008z no'ggl 09°0 0008 050 - - 00’95 0L0 - - xej
) . Buipury
81'064 09°286 £6'F 58801 00261 060 00'gLL 0470 00'9¢ 0Z'0 - - - - g Bulq ‘Ainseay)
L0°992 $8'628'CL | £Tgv 60°962 00's63't | oy oReSINIpY
(A4 00'¥L8 09'¢ 65°2.2 00'g9¢ sg'h SLLLL 690 00'sEL SY0 - - szl szo paansasun
suoisuad
00°051 05'¢Z g1'0 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 saakojdwy
10°€ee 05°9£8 GL'E 69°¢L2 00°89¢ Se'L ISIYPAID
seaAo[dwa
JOIUSSLO0}O8IIP/I L=}
0008k | 0098 09'0 - - - . . - - . - - - HesoIstpoNd
8rveT 00°¥S8 062 00°02% 00'0¢9 05°L - - - - {0'0E9 05’} - - [e13uagy
gLz 00°056 05'c 00'02p 00"0£9 05°'L - :suoneBnsaau
00'051 00'S1 010 - - - - - - - - - - - asueinsui
00054 00°8) 010 - - - : :5]ass5E »EM uonesijeay

g Xipuaddy

BL0Z/LL/EL 01 LLOZ/i LivL wolj pousd

pua pouad je se sisAjeue sauelea WS 33} pue pouad auy) Joj sisAjeue 3500 AW 64IS Pa|Elaq

9ld SSEID qn|D




[IN3 :sjep o} pled $3500 awi} j8j0)

$1S00 SU} |10} [BISAO J08YJE JOU S30P SIU} J3AMOY ‘spouad snowald o) sayip AW sHom J0 sease jsuibe ain j0 uoRedo|e ‘swasks Buiodal 641S JN0 0} SIUSWSILRYYS 0] ang

Saninaaxa pue siabBUBW JUEISISSE SApPNoU| BAlINJaxg

sizbeuew pue s10198.p sjelIosse sapnoul Jabeuey

SIOLRIIP pUe Siauied sapnpoul Jauped

/3

3

SIH

pua pouad je se B0} saRgINWINg

g xipusddy

1E10} POy

10jeiysunupy

SIH

SIH

AN IOXT

SiH

Jabeuey

SiH
laupegd

-S3ION
¥3'6le 59°0838'2 | 83'SE 19762 00269 | 026 00°BET or'L 00°986's | 029 00°'29¢ 0L0 00°90Z ord jBoL
Lok 0s'gll'y | S0°02 ¥rpie o00ost'L 0s'y - - 00050'L | 09'E 0002 090 00°902 Mo ejauag
ELeLL 05226 SIS 00°0£T 00'8gl 0s'0 0oog 050 - - 00°8g +]%0) - - Xe|

Butpuny
SL0L1 SE'8¢9 89'¢ 98'2L1 00121 040 0058 Q50 009t 0Z'0 - - - - g Buinq ‘Anseas)
| 80212 SE'69Z'9 | 89'9T 8£°962 00632' | 089S ‘uoneisIUILIpY
L) AN 0S'¥ot¥'L | 0£9 21’982 00'els oy'e 00°gL o¥'o 00°006 00e - - - - painaasun
suoisuad
00'051 05'22 1) - - - - - - - - - - - g seakojdwg
v5'0€L 00°28%'L | Sp9 81992 D0'EL6 oF'e ISIGNPALD
00°092 00'8L 0£'0 - - - - - - - - - - - Jesaudcy
00012 05°LE g0 - - - - - - - - - - - $]9SSE 13410
ECEVC 05§60} S¥'0 - - - :suonebgsaau]
00°0SL 00°gE 01’0 - - - - - - - - - - - aIuBINSU|
00°'051 0051 010 - - -

I813SSL JO UOHESIEIY

HiOM JO ealy

L0/ LIEL 91 LLOZ/L /P Wog podad

pu? popad je se sish(eus asueleA SjEWNSE 335 pue pouad U} Jo} S|SAjeur JS02 Al 84S PaIEIRq
2|d [euoljeulau| sse|D an|D




INF :9jep 0} pied 5}s00 aur [ej0]

S1S00 3L {210} |[RIIAD JDSYE J0U S0P S} JSASMOY 'SPOURE Snolnald 0] sayp ABW Yiom Jo seale JSuiebe aul) Jo uoReoo||B ‘SWwaleks Buuodal §4yS NG 0} SJUBWaIUEBYUS ) 8nQ

Sanfjnoaxe pue sIebBUBW JUBISISSE SOPNIU] SANDaXT

sisbeusw pue SI01ANP VYRIDOSSE Sepnioul 1abeuely

siopaNp pue s1suled SapRpul Jsuleg

SSTON
¥6'Z61 09°€/8'8 | O¥'Ed 12292 00°E8L’L | 089 00°9Z9 oLe 00'96¢ o'l 00°0Z8 or'y 00'L¥) g0 €301
186l STEES'y | 00°4Z }6'952 00'€0L'lL | 0¥ 00°0€E 0oz 0008¢ 0Z'i 00'2Lz 08’0 00°Lvi oeg |eisuan
00°551 05°6E1 060 - - - - - - - - - - - SuOISuad
PEyIL 005002 | 0Z'Z) 60'68¢E 00'gey (1] 8 00’08 0s0 - - 00sre 09'0 - - xey

. . Bujpunj
8004 §8°06L 59'v SLELL 00'6El 080 Do'Eol 0390 009 020 - - - - ® Buyiq ‘Ainseasy
¥L'Z6L 09°89%'L | 5.°8¢ S£°692 00049 | 029 -ucnensuwpy
9lL'L6} 05°298 or'y €€88l 00l 090 coell 090 - " - - - - paundssun

. suQ|suad
0005} 0§°2T 510 - - - - - - - - - - - g seafojdwg
09'561 00°068 55y ££°881 00°EL) 090 1S10paID
00°051 00'G) 0L - - - - - - - - - - - aJueInsuj
00°051 00°'5) 040 - - - :SI9SSE JO uopesyeay

PU3 poliad e Bl0] o P10] PO 0 P E

g xipusddy

810Z/LL/EY O L10Z/) iYL WOy pouad

pua pouad je se sisfjeue adueueA Jjewnsa aa) pue pouad ay3 10} siIsAjeue 3502 awr §dIS PajIelaq
Pl SJUEYNSUOD M3IA 96pug




USWpUAWE Ue Yons Buimo|jos
HOday IX3U BU) unjm PSIEISP 3 [ SjusWpuswe Auy “aimn sy L) sajed 1no abieyo Jno puswre o Jybu ayY) aAIasal apn */ LOZ J9G0100) | d0uis paijdde aAey sajel 1no abieyo Juaund 8y

- Sg1-051 GSL-0G) Ho' Ing
- ost Sl Ansesd]
SEZ-0L1 0¥e-gal 052091 TOENSUPY

Gle GZe-SPT S0E-0vC BaAlnosx3
ovE 06008 0fE-Obe TSN eSSy
G187 0zrove 00v-0EE aeueN
cat S6-Sb QLy0CY iopau] alerassy
869 Sye08e §Sis-0.L€ 10ldang
5173 08s-0LS S19-66¥ Jauped
3 I 3 g
Xe| suoisuad 1§ Aouaajosul Xel suoisuad 1 Asuanjosuy

WaLND €} /107 1260100 | Wid

2102 2qwcAS CE 2} 9LCZ AInP L wold

'$MOJ|0} e ale pousd 8y Buunp pajdde sejes Ino abireyo Aunoy ayy "pasn yejs so apell yoea 10j sajnuius g Jo syun Ul pabieys si awn

g xipuaddy

sajel jno abieys Ajunoy



- SO'¥FIT'y - SHuLWaLINgs]p pue sasuadxa [go)

- 00'005'€ - £1509 Aoue)nsuo)
sosuadxgy

- _ - o
suawasingsip z lobayesn

- G296} - S)S00 maunu|
- FA=g ]} - Buispuanpy ojnieyg
= §59°GGS - Buguud
) 00'Zy - Ans|bay puen
N 000z - 11r - puog
ureds Uy

- 6¥°LL - SA1}0JE8Q JRLOPELLIIU) UNOJULSY| — S934 Sjuaby
- vLLL - S99 18UN0D

suswasingsip | obages

{3) pua poLag 1e se 3159 ayl Ag pred yaym o {3) pUG POLIaY 1T SP PALNDYL fANEInuIng (3} poag ayl ul pauNd)|

payiwi abiajouog sselD qnD

-9A0QE UoRDas aucp
HOA, a3 Ul papiacid s1 yoiym Jo uondussap ‘siojepinby) Juiof ayj Ag aUOP NIOM 3y} Yim UOIIBUUCD Ul POUad 8L} Ul PaLINoU) SJUSLUSSINGSIp pue sasuadxa Jo sjiejap apnold S9|qe} mojeq syl

poliad 8y} Ul Pa1INdul SjusLWasingsip pue sasuadxa jo Juswale)s
g xypuaddy



- LLZ0L . SUBWIRSINGSIP pue 5asuadxa |ejoL

- BfU

sasuadxg

- e/

sjuswasingsip Z AoBajen

- 1,'28 - Ansibey puen
- 0002 -

puog
sjuswssingsip | Aiobajen

{3) pua poliad 1k se 918153 ay) Aq pied yaiym o {3) PU3 POLAd 1B SE paLNOU A[ANBRIAWIN T {3) pouad 3y} ul padinau)

2jd uoneiodion sse|n qnyd

- +$6'992 - SuaWIsINGSIp pue sasuadxe (g0}
- - - BfU
sasuadxg

- - - B/U
sjuawasingsip z Lobajen

- TS0 - Buisiusapy Lioyels
- Zy'ssk - Ansibay puen
- 00'0Z - puog

s)u33sINgsp | Aobajen

(3} Pud PO 10 ST ARSI 3y} AQ pied gy 10 E 3 10 SE PAANIUL A|3AREIILLNTD (31 poag oy FallH] Kicbolen

314 #B491oUn) ssejn qnio

|8 xipuaddy



#6'982 - SJUSLSSINGSIP pue sasuddxa JE10]
- e
sasuadxy

- Bu
sjuawesngs)p z Aiobajen

25131 - Buispuaapy fioymes
- Zv'sol - Ansibay pue

(3 pua pouaq e se 91e1sa ayl Ag pled Yoy 30 (31 pua pOUdd I S @aansm AaAgemuwns {3) pal1dg a4y Ul paLN2U)

Jid S| qnjd

- £3'905'Z - SJUaWRSINGS|P pue sasuadxa [E30]
- - - BU
sasuadxgy

R N - o
SjusURSINGSEp Z loBaje)

- 25101 - Bujsipaapy oy
- 00°946'L - obeysod
- 1L°80¢ - Ansibay puen
" 0002 - puog
ﬂ:oEuE:a»_ﬂ 1 Miobajen

{3} pua pouay 18 sk 318159 ayl £q pred udiym 30 {31 PU pOLiag 1€ SE pasanaus ABaneueing £3) POIAG Syl UL BN L)

pauwy sbuip|oH ssejo qnio
g xipuaddy -



* 6L¥vEL - SjuaWasINgs|p pue sasuadxa 1830

- E/U

sasuadxg

- e/

sjuawasangsip  Asobajen

- gLyl - ¥briyg
- - 0002 - pueg

suawasingsip | Lobajes

(3) pu3 pouad je se ae}sa ayy Ag pred Usiym o {3} pUD pouad 10 $? paunIUL AABRWNg {3} pouad 3yl Ul paunou)

PajwI sjuepnsuo maip abplg

= rA: %5 4 - SUBWISINGSIP pue sasuadxa [ejo)

- BjU

sasuadxg

- eju

sjuawasingsip g fobajen

- Z5°101 - Buisgiaapy Aoynes
- Lz8 - Ansibay pue
- 627292 - sejur) — abeiojs
- 0002 - puog

sjuswasingsip | lobajen

U3 DO I S8 adinaul .3.13.:1__:tzw_ {3) pouag ayy wi paaiy

Aiobajesn

2d {euopeUIa)u SSBID gN|D

g xjpuaddy



"MOjaq 2|qe} auy Ul papioid Os(e alke sjsoa asauy Jo sjejeq] eudodde se pappe s1 | YA 9w e dop e pabieyd s ebes|iy
"10g ABniqa L Z Uo SIoypaId sl Aq apews Sem uognjosal Bumoyoy au 'ABuipiosoy -Ajuo aBealiw Joj aq Iw s} “1yBNos §1 SuRwWesINgsIp Z A10Bejes jo Auaaodal jey) Jualxa au} o]

“ucneISuNuEl S lapoy
82U ue sk Jauuew swes ay} Ui [eacsdde aunbai sjuswesungsip g AuoBajen 'siseq ajgeuoseas pue Jadad e uo waunuiodde ay) o} pajesolje 8q UBD Jey} PUB ‘LY JiBy} J0 JBpIoY 89140
ue Aq palnou) 8q ABW) Jey) $1SCO PAEDO|E JO paleys spnpous ABL Aay ) -Aued paiy) juspuadsepul ue o) JuswAed € Jou INg 31e1Se JUSAIOSUI By} 0} 9(qEIAJEU AJDBUIP 1B ey} SOSUSAXD ale asay |

sjuawasingsip z uoBajes

v

xipuaddy je yunaooe uswhed pue sydiaoas siopepinbi ol SUY) Uo uSas 8q UED (AUB i) YIIYM 4O SOUETEQ By} ‘UBGT UojWoY ] JuBiS) e Buisn pied udsq saey yoIym sesuadxe apniu osje Kay )
el Aq pasnbas ale yoym ‘asen aup o} Aljeaydads Buneal Buisiyaape pue Buipuoq SB Yons SIS0 ale asay) — S1so0 Aloniels -

aseo ay BuiBeuew ) paunou) aue yolym sabieyo Jaunod Jo a6es0d e YoNs SIS0T aJe 3SaY} ~ SIS0D SAYL

gdwexa Joy ‘sbunesw Jo sasiueid Buipes; Buipusiie Ui 4eys AG parnour aie ‘abea)iLl SpPNOXa YoM 'S}S00 35aY) — S0UAJSISGNS PUR [9AR)]

:sayoba)ea Bumonoy a1 jo 1sisuco pue jeacidde Joud Jnouim umelp
aq ued Asy) 8je)se JuBnjosuI AUy O} [GELEJR ADAlIp asnypuadxe ayoads sI ajay) aleym saped puy) Juspuadapul 0) spuswhed sk pue $asuadxs 19004 JO JNO, S UMOUY OS[E SJE 853t |

sjuawasingsip | uobajen

:5au0b21es om] o ||&y puk Jusuguiodde AHuanosUl LB UM UOLDaUU0D Ul JSPIoY 20Lj0 UE o} pasinguilal puk Ag 1aw 59suddxa ale sJuawssIngsiq
g xipusddy



PPuos [enualod e o) asu sAlB Asw yoiym ‘siojepinb|
1uiol se sn 0] searuas aplaosd oym Jo 'siseq 88 s10jepinbi| ol aup Bulacidde 103 sjqisuodsal ssnued Aue yum sdiysuoneal [euossad Jo sSaUISN| AUE JO 2J8ME JOU 212 3M JBU) UWLLLOD apA

amnsopsip Buunbal sdiysuoneey

SISA|EUE 1502 BwR (2uop >uom Jo sANBUBU BAOGE B WIIM PAPNJOUL S1 SAJBLIEU) SOIAPE/IOM SUQISUSd
6dLS SACQE Sy UM PSPNOU) 218 S1S0) . (SUOP oM JO SANELIEY SADQE JY] UYIMA PAPN|OUL §1 SAJBUEU) SANPEHUOM XBY dT1 3N uojusey] Wels

821A135 JO 1500 p31SI|UD SadAIag iapiacud 32tM43S

diysuone|es jeuostad Jo sSauwsng B Sey ‘LUl JNO LIYIM [BNPIAIPU U Jo ‘way Jno (2Bpamou no JO 153q ay} ©}) wioym uim Aued e wolj Jo uug ano
uiyim wol JyBnos saey am $IDIAIDS MOjaq 250[oSIP am ‘Adualedsuel) JO jS8IajUl 9Y} U "S0IISS PUE 8N|BA 1S90 auU) UIRIGE 0] IYBNOS 2ABY aM SJIYI0 JO SITIAISS AU} PIJSI|US SABY oM BIBUMN

.

$9]EI00SSE 0] Sjuawied

“LIEa} JNO 10 8N AQ IR0 PSLLED U@aq aARY SSIIALI0 PN0D Jelj iom AUR N0 PRIOBAUCI-GNS JOU SABL am ‘POLad 3y} LI ‘JBY] ULHUCD SAA

¥JOMm JNO pajoeNuUoI-gng
g xjpuaddy



‘sBuipasooid 3y} jo jonpuod su) o} fejoipnfaid 8q pinom uojeuLojul ay) Jo snsopsip (q)
10 ‘2A15820X8 34 PINOM uoheLLICUL 3Y) Jo uogeredaid Jo S0 Jo awg ay; (B)
 voneulo] 8y 3prold 0) suyoap JO pajsanbas uogewuoul 8y JO wios Ajuo Guipinoid Ag puodsal Aew Japjoy-aaujo au ) ()
. ‘pajsenbal uoneuLoul 3y} aplaosd o) Buiugoap (9)
lo ‘pajsenbau uoneuuoju 9y} 30 awos Bupiaosd (q)
‘pajsanbar uogeuscp au Jo jie Buipinoud (B)
:AQ uoiyeuuiopul Sy pajsanbal oym suosiad Jo uossed aug of puodsal Jsenbal B yons Jo ydiBcal Jo sAep | UIyIm ‘Isnw Japjoy-aao vyl (g}

-JOJPRID 10 Jequiaw suo uey} alow Aq uonedsidde ue jo ase2 9y} U Wil jo 1se] sy} AQ J0 ‘vosied
ay) Aq podas ay o 1dieaau Jo shep Lz uigim (ajqeondde se) noo ey yiw pajy Jo apew aq 15w suossad o uosied B yons Aq ‘uoissiutad Jo} unoo auy o} uonedydde ue Jo ‘ssnbal v (2)

"HNOS 3y Jo uoissikuad au ypm dn Buipum Alejunjon sisquiaw B Ul Auedwod au) Jo Jagquiaw Aue (3)
10 'UN03 31 JO uQIssiwIRd AU} Y JojIpad paunaasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwod
2y yo sBupaaiu |eseual 1e 8)oa 0} JuBU 3y} Buney siaquiew auy |k jo sjubl Buboa JB10} AU} JO %G iSed j& yum dn Bupum Aeunjoa sisquaw e u Aueduwliod auy) Jo siaquaw (9)

‘(uogsanb ur Jojipasa ayg SLpnou)) SIONPaID PAINDISUN ALY JO SNJEA Ul 94,G 1SR JE 4O BDUALINIUDD S YIM Jojipalo pamnaasun ue (q)
LOUpaI0 painoses e (e)

#1781 3y 1apun podal [euy e o {p) 10 (3) {(Q)(1 )84 3y 1apun Jodas ssaiboid
B L) Jho }3s (Uofless|uiuipe Ue i S)S00 UoHEASIUWPE-a.d UBU) JOY)0) S9SuXa IO UORE/AUNWAL JAOGE LOREULIOM JOUMNY JO} ISPJOU-S00 au} 0] j5anbat UahuM e axew Aew Bumoqes syl (i)

SANY ) JO ¢"gLd Japun sasuadxa JO UORRIPUNWIAL JNOYE uanewsolul Jsanbas 0} s3ybL S1aqLuaW PUE SI0NPIID

"SI “SIOUOISSILLLLOD PUB SOIPILILLOD SIONPRIO/UOREPINDI] o

1819pI0YaIY0 Jo sa3} oyl Buipuebau uogeulou) punoibyoeg

“IOETRRONT S (sepinb sse00id Aouanjosu) ue Buunp sionpaio Jo siyby e

sapnb Jo1palz £y

-Aoydrusueq ui (8)asisruy Jo {suojepinby ‘(s)iojensiuiwpe pajuicdde ay) ‘sidwexs 1o} “suedw Japioy SO,
-1sanbay uo abireys jo 93y ‘)sod Ag uogeuuoul siyl Ajddns jJw am ‘uoneULIOlUN U] JO) PRpIACLd U SUIl gaMm IBUM

‘mojaq papinold aJe S)UI gam JU) UIIYM JO WS 4o} ‘siolpa Jeinagied vl ‘Aouanosuyl Aq papaye
SI9P|0YSNE]S 1o} BsuepInd usjum S|qejieAr spew sey £y ‘sBuiy Jeuo )sBuoury “sjeucissajold punolelwn) pue Alosiape "Buunoniysal ‘AOUSAIOSUL SO SU} 4O} LOREDOSSE BpEl} 8y S| €Y

"SARILILLIOD JO SUOROUNY puUE §BJ01 AU} pue '$33y s1spjoysouo Buipieba pue Aouaniosup Ui Sjuby ey} pueisiapun ) SIOUPAD g9y O UORBULION $1 MO[qG POpWnald
S10}Ip8JJ 10} Uofjelliofu|
g xipuaddy



*(,Hodau Jueaajas ayy,) uolsenb uj sasuadxa ay) jo Buwinaul ayy Jo uopesBUNWA. AU} Jo BuiBieyo ay) spodad jsuy YoIum £1°g1
3|N1 Japun JUNOIDE Jo Podal |euy Jo ‘¢ 8| Nl Japun Bodas $s9ibold aul jo weodde auyy Aq disoal Jaye syaem IUDIe uBL) JAJE| OU SPRLU G 1SNUL JAGWAUL 10 JGERaId ' AG uoyeandde duy (§)

"HNo 2y} J0 uoissiuad 3y} Yim Auedwod auy; jo Jaqusw & (1)
Jo ‘Auedwos ay) Jo sBujlasuu jeiauahb 12 aj0a 0} JYBL auy BuinRy ssequiawl oy |ie JO sIYBL BUoA [210}) 81} JO %0 15E9| 18 yim Auedwod sy jo sisquiaw(l)
:dn Buipum Azejunjoa slaquiaw e U ()
1o 'unoo 3y} jo ucissiwuad auy (i}
30 ‘(Joppaud ey Duipnpin) SI0)paIo PRIND3SUN 3yl JC 3N[eA U] %0} JSES| 1B JO 93UaLINaucd ay) (1)
~JaY}Ie ylm JORPaID pairassun ue (q)
‘104pa)d painoas e (B)
:a|gedndde se 288 JO 9881 S|ru U1 INO Jas SIBPJO Ay} JO 0W 10 auo 1o uaiedydde ue yons axew Aew Bumao)ol ayl (2)
"BAISSIIND SOURISWINDLD SU} [|E Ut 2Je JSPIoY-a010 3y} Aq paundul sasuadxa sy} (o)
10 ‘sjendoiddew i (3jqeodde se) 1281 PUB 0Z'8) ‘61°81 ‘1781 9181 SBINJ JSPUN UCNBISUNLIAL §J3P(0L-22U0 au) 1o} paxy s1Seq auy (q)
‘9AISSB0XD SIOURISWNDIK alf} (|8 Ul S] Jepjoy-2oio auy Aq pabieyd uohesaunwa; ay) ()
“Jeui spunoib ayy uo () ydesBesed u pauoguaw uossad B Aq spew Aajdruyued g Jo dn-Buipurs e ‘uoneasiutupe ue ut uopeaydde ue o} saydde ajnd sy {))

S3NY 3y} Jo pE£'8 4 J8pun Sasuadxa pue UoREIBUNIAL S,J3P[0Y-321)0 3y} abuajeyo o3 sybu siaqusw pue S10PaLYH

-(g) ydesbesed 1spun uogesydde ue uo Jsnf SYUIY} i SE J3PI0 YoNS ayew ABlu Inod 3y (1)
‘}sanbay B 0] puedsal JSNL JSPIOY-30ILO LB YIIUM Ui SABR # 3} jo Adxa ay) (a)
1o 'pajsanbai uoieuucyul ay) Jo [[e Guipiacid Jou Joj suoseas Buib Jepjoy-sowc ayl (e)

J0 SAep |7 UM UnoD
ay) 0} Aidde ABw ‘UOHEULIOUI BY] PaISaNbal oYM SISLUALL JO JOUPRID 3] SB SLUES 9yl 2] jou Pasu o ‘dn Bulpum Ajunjoa srequaw e u) Auedwos sy} Jo Jagwaw B pue Joyipaln v (q)

Buiop
,OS JO} SUCSES. A} JO UDRBULIOJU B PISONDaI oYM Suosiad 10 uossad ay} Lo JSTL UOIELLIOMI 9y} SpiAcid O] SuNpap JO UCQBULIoHUI aU} |IB 8pInosd JOU SB0R GUM JaP|oyU-30lo Uy (g)

"UORBLLICH] 3y} 0} Uoljelal U A[ernuapyucd jo uoyebiqo ue o} josigns si Japjoy-e21y0 ay) (p)

Jo ‘uosiad Aue 1suebe aoua|oiA 0} pE| 0] paloadxe ag Algeuosea; WAL LONRULOIIL 3U), 10 2INSASIH (2)
g xipuaddy



